502987420 09/23/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3034019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the OMITTED INVENTOR DANA PULVINO previously recorded on Reel 033741 Frame 0610. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADDITION OF DANA PULVINO.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRACY KUCABA	08/11/2014
ROBERT HITCHCOCK	08/16/2014
DANA PULVINO	02/09/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
Street Address:	155 HARLEM AVENUE
City:	GLENVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14456298

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (314)584-4062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-584-4080

Email: docket@splglaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 225 S. MERAMEC AVE.

Address Line 2: STE. 725T

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15632-US-61 (500-2006US5)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER R. CARROLL
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Carroll/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=15632-US-61RecordationCorrection23SEP2014#page1.tif source=15632-US-61RecordationCorrection23SEP2014#page2.tif

502987420 REEL: 033802 FRAME: 0993

PATENT

source=15632-US-61RecordationCorrection23SEP2014#page3.tif source=15632-US-61RecordationCorrection23SEP2014#page4.tif

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Trecy Kucaba, Dana Pulvino and Robert Hitchcock	Internal Address:
time time	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 155 Harlem Avenue
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):     Execution Date(s)	Superior and and a superior and a su
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Glenview
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:IL
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip 60025
land the second	Additional name(a) & addissantas) attachada Tvas Miss
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Application or patent number(s): this A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
and the second of the second o	
14/456,298 dated 08/11/14	
······	teched? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:The Small Patent Law Group LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address;225 S. Meramec Ave.	Enclosed
STE: 725T	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; St. Louis	8. Payment Information
State:MO Zips3105	
Phone Number 314-584-4080	
•	Deposit Account Number 503858
Docket Number:15632-US-61 (500-2006US5)	Authorized User Name
Email Address: docket@spigtaw.com	1
9. Signature:	September 23, 2014 Date
Signature Christopher R. Carrell	Table and a new including street
Christopher R. Carroll Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket: 15632 (1231/4)

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

- TRACY KUCABA 1) 17 CHURCHILL COURT SOUTH ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60177
- DANA PULVINO 1280 WILLIAMSBURG LANE CRYSTAL LAKE, ILLINOIS 60014
- 4) ROBERT HITCHCOCK 3) 29W731 CAPE AVENUE

WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60185 hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest: " for which I/we have executed (1) in and to an invention entitled " a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s). \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_ (2) in and to an invention entitled "DISPOSABLE CUP INSERT FOR PAD PRINTING AND DECORATING" which was filed on DECEMBER 28, 2006 as Application Serial No. 11/617,402 and for which 1/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s). 60/754.717 filed on DECEMBER 29, 2005; and (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued. I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s). I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee. The Robert Hischoock

Z 8 0.7 2) William Z 09-07

Robert Hischoock

Z 8 0.7 2) Name: Dana Pulvino

Date

Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Illinois 60025, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we, Tracy Kucaba, Dana Pulvino, and Robert Hitchcock hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "DISPOSABLE CUP INSERT FOR PAD PRINTING AND DECORATING" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s). 60/754,717 filed on December 29, 2005; and United States Non-Provisional Application No(s). 11/617,402 filed on December 28, 2006; 13/738,667 filed on January 10, 2013; and 14/187,956 filed on February 24, 2014
- (2) in and to an invention entitled "DISPOSABLE CUP INSERT FOR PAD PRINTING AND DECORATING" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s). 60/754,717 on December 29, 2005; 11/617,402 filed on December 28, 2006; 13/738,667 filed on January 10, 2013; and 14/187,956 filed on February 24, 2014
- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Name: TRACY KUCABA	8/11/14 Date	2) Name: DANA PULVINO	Date	
Name: ROBERT HITCHCOCK	Date			

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Illinois 60025, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we, Tracy Kucaba, Dana Pulvino, and Robert Hitchcock hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "DISPOSABLE CUP INSERT FOR PAD PRINTING AND DECORATING" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s). 60/754,717 filed on December 29, 2005; and United States Non-Provisional Application No(s). 11/617,402 filed on December 28, 2006; 13/738,667 filed on January 10, 2013; and 14/187,956 filed on February 24, 2014
- (2) in and to an invention entitled "DISPOSABLE CUP INSERT FOR PAD PRINTING AND DECORATING" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s). 60/754,717 on December 29, 2005; 11/617,402 filed on December 28, 2006; 13/738,667 filed on January 10, 2013; and 14/187,956 filed on February 24, 2014
- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

1)	2)	
Name: TRACY KUCABA Date	Name: DANA PULVINO	Date
Ill Att If I are		
3) X of ory III Marie Antoval	16,2014	
Name: ROBERT HITCHCOCK Date		

PATENT REEL: 033802 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 09/23/2014